

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 6393/2016

Rajesh Kumar

-----Petitioner

Versus

State of Rajasthan And Anr.

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Harendra Singh Sinsinwar, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Vijay Singh Yadav, P.P.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR

Order

06/12/2024

List the matter on 13.01.2025, as prayed.

Till then, interim order shall continue.

(ASHUTOSH KUMAR),J