

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 6393/2016

Rajesh Kumar

-----Petitioner

Versus

State of Rajasthan And Anr

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Dhruv for Mr. Harendra Singh Sinsinwar
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Jitendra Singh Rathore, PP Ms. Payal Goyal for Mr. Amit Singh Shekhawat

JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND

Order

09/04/2026

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner needs one week's time to place certain documents on record and he is directed to supply the copy of the same to counsel for the opposite parties.
2. Time sought for is granted.
3. Interim order, if any, to continue till next date.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J

Shivam-Puneet/24